FIFTH LOUISIANA LEVEE BOARD AGENDA Wednesday, October 14, 2020

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted: June 6, 2022, 9:00 A.M.

A public meeting will be held by: Board of Commissioners, Fifth La Levee District

Date: Wednesday, June 8, 2022

Place: 102 Burnside Drive

Tallulah, LA 71282

Time: 9:00 a.m.

Agenda:

Old Business:

- 1. Roll Call 9 a.m., 102 Burnside Drive, Tallulah.
- 2. Approve minutes of April meeting. (mailed)
- 3. Review/approve claims for April and May. (mailed)
- 4. Review Financial Statements for April and May. (mailed)

New Business:

- 5. Adopt Levee District 2022 tax millage for East Carroll, Madison, Tensas, and Concordia parishes at the maximum authorized rate of 3.86 mills. *ROLL CALL VOTE
- 6. Adopt resolution to levy standard five-cent acreage tax for East Carroll, Madison, Tensas, and Concordia parishes. *ROLL CALL VOTE
- 7. Accept/open bids and award General Insurance for 2022-2023.
- 8. Review quotes submitted for Worker's Compensation Insurance for July 15, 2022–July 14, 2023.
- 10. Public Comments
- 11. Other Business
- 12. Motion to Adjourn

Jason Trichell, Supt. of Operations

Taxing Authority:

Fifth Louisiana Levee District 102 Burnside Drive Tallulah, LA 71282

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Levee District personnel at (318) 574-2206 describing the assistance that is necessary.